2012 MUNICIPAL DATA SHEET

{Mus!| ACcompany 2012 Budget)

CAP

INTRGDUCTION COPY PLM

MUNICIPALITY: TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED

COUNTY: OCEAN

DAVID 4 LEUTWYLER 12012

Mayor's Name Term Expires

Governing Body Members

Municipal Officlals

10/95
DOROTHY J MENDRICKSON

Date of Orig. Appt.

Municipal Clerk C-0878
Cert. No.
DANIELLE PEACOCK T-1421
Tax Collector Cert. No.
JUNE D. MADDEN N-0568
Chief Financial Officer Cert. No.
WILLIAM E ANTONIDES 14

Registered Municipal Accountant Lic. No.

GEORGE GILMORE

Municipal Attorney

Ofticial Mailing Address of Municipality:
Township of Plumsted
121 Evergreen Road
New Egypt, NJ 08533
Fax Number: 609-758-0123

Name Term Expires

JACK TROTTA 12012

ERIC SORCHIK 1212

HERBERT F. MARINAR| 12112

MICHAEL H. WYSONG 12114
T T I

Please attach this to your 2012 Budget and Mail to:

Director, Division of Local Government Services

Department of Community Affairs
P.O. Box 803
Trenton, NJ 08625

Publ

Municode:

Division tise Ouly

ie: Hea)ing Dale:

Khewt A



2012

MUNICIPAL BUDGET

Municipal Budgel of Ihe Township of Plurnsled, Counly of Ccean for Ihe Fisea Year 2017

Il i hereby cerlilied Ihal |he Budgel and Capilsl Budgel annexed heyele gid hereby inade a pail

helecl is a liue copy of Ihe Budgel and CTapilal Budgel approved by 1esolilion ¢l Ihe Govenning Body Addiess:

on Fab. 25, 2012 and Ihal puhlic advertiseinianl will be ade in accoplance wilh Ihe piovisions o
N.J.S. 40A4-6 and N.JA.C. :30-4.4¢1).

Certilied by ine, Ihis a@ day ol i:&fcécdxt% 212

Boiolhy J. Heidrickson
121 Evergreen Road
New Egypl, NJ 08533
Phone Nombern G08-758-2241

Signed: _&M;M&f% \ﬂwfdf/!b{/ﬁ’/ M’iﬂd

Muicipal Cleik:

T

Il'is hereby ceditied Ihal Ihe appioved Budgel anuexed herelo and heeby Inade
a parlis an exacl copy ¢l Ine original o1 lile wilh Ihe Cleik ¢l e Govening Body, 1hal all
addilions are corecl, all slalenienls conlained hewgin aje i piool, and ite lolal of anlii-
paled 1evenues equals Ihe folal ol app) opnalions.
i

] T
Cerlified by me, ihis_ <> dayor - fvh;uza.u{ L2012

5igned;kly(_‘,\;;_u,«'_a&£:’ JE:};

William E. Allonides, Regislerad Municipal Accounlan|
P.O. Box 1137, Wall, NJ 07719

Il'is heveby certified [hal llie approved Budgel amexed herelo and hereby made
a part is an exacl copy ol Ihe original o lile wilh [he Clerk ol Ine Govening Body, lhal all
addilions aie colecl, all slalernenls conlained hejel) are in prool, and Ine 1¢lal ol anlici-
paled ievenues equals Ihe lolal of appropialions and Ihe budgel is in Inll conipliance
wilh 11ie Local Buigel Law, N.J S, 40A4-| et seq.

Cerliliell hy e, his (;-‘Zb’dt-(lay ol F;:'ér{'_(ﬂ i) 2012
Signed:_ ;;?}ﬁuw d}. ??_{I&;é—ffiiw

June . Madden, Chiel Financial Ollicey

Phone Number: 732-681-0080

00 HOT USE TIESE SPACES
) e

—4 ——+

o

CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTED BUDGET {00 no) agvertise 1his

Certificaligy form) CERTIFICATION UF APPROVED BUDGET

Wis heteby cerffied thal the amoun 1o b6 |aised by laxalion fo1 focal pUrposes bas been compaled wilh
the approved Budgel pravioUsly cerilied by me and any changes 1aquirert as a conrlition fo $ikeh approval
have been rade. The atiopled i}lrdgEl is certified with respac! 1o the losagaing anly, I'
STATE OF NEW IERSEY
Depatlenent of Carrninity Allpies
Oiieclor pl the Division of Local Govaraman Sarvices

Daled; L 22 By

Wis fiareby certified thar fie Apiroved Bucigel made pail hareol complies with the leguilemenis of law, and
Appioval is given pursuan! o NLJ S A 40A.4.79,

STATE UF NEW JERSEY
Depariment of Comimirity Affans
Direeine of die Division ol Lierl Governrnen! Sarvices

Vratd: 22 7_ By: !

Sheel | 2

A2 2

=
-



COMMENT OR CHANGES REQUIRED AS A CONDITION OF CERTIFICATION OF ENRECTOR OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES PLM

The changes o1 cormnents whicn follow mnsl be considered i connention wilh finlher aclion on his ndgel .

Township of Phpmsled, Comly 2f Ceean



MUNICIPAL BUDGET NOTICE

PLM

Seclion 1.

RESOLUTION NO. 2012-1286

Municipal Builgel of Ihe Township ol Plumsled, Connly of Ocean for e Fiscal Year 2012,

Be il Resolved, Ihal Ibe following slaleinenis of revenues and approprialions shall eonstille 1he Municipal Budget for Ine year 2012

Be il Furlher Resolved, Ial said Budgel be published in Ihe Tii Town News in Ihe Issue nf Mar, 22, 2012,

The Governing Body of Ihe Township of Pluinsled dnes hereby approve Ihe fallbwing Bndgel for the year 2012:

{

Reconled
Vele Ayes {
(Lasl Names)

'TROTTA

MARTMNART

WYSONG

SORCHIK

LEUTWYLER

{

{

Apslaingr {

{

{

Absenn {

(

Nalice is hereby given Ihal Ihe Budgel and Tax Resolulion was approved by Ihe Gaverning Body of Ihe Tawnsnip of Plumsled, Connly of Geean, on £eh. 25, 2012,

A hearing on he Burlgel and Tax Resolulion will 1:¢ held al Musicipal Builling on Agr, 4, 2012 al 8:00 al which lime and place ghieclions 10 said Burlgal

al which lime anul place ohiections f¢ sairl Budgel and Tax Resolnlioy fin the year 2012 may he presenied by laxpayers or elher inlerestad gersons.




EXPLANATORY STATEMENT PLM
SUMMARY OF CURRENT FUND SECTION OF APPROVED BUDGET
YEAR 2012
General Appropriations For: (Reference to item and sheet number should be omitted in advartisar budget) )9 00 600000
1. Appropriations within "CAPS'™ - XOOOOXXXXXK
{a) Municipal Purposes {{ltem -1, Sheet 19) (N.J.§ 40A:4-45.2)} 2 488 458 91
2. Appropriations excluded from "CAPS" - K XK
(a) Municipal Purposes {(ltem H-2, Sheet 28) (N.J.S. 40A.4-4573 as amended)} 541 27827
(b} Local District School Purposes in Municipal Budget (Item K Sheet 29) o0
Total General Appropriations excluded for "CAPS" {ltem O, Sheet 29) 541 27827
3. Reserve for Lincollected Taxes (ltem M, Sheet 29) - Based on Eslimated 9933 Percent of Tax Collections 117,749.78
Building Aid Allowanee 2012 - § )
4. Tolal General Appropriations (ltem 9, Sheet 29) for Schools-State Aid 2011 -% 3,147, 486.94
5. Less! Anticipated Revenues Other Than Current Property Tax {ltem &5, Sheet 11)
{i.e. Surplus, Miscellaneous Revenues and Receipts from Delingquent Taxes) 1,550 420.82
8. Difference: Amount to Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget (as follows) PO 00000004
(a) Local Tax for Municipal Purposes Including Reserve for Uncollected Taxes {ltem B(a), Sheet 11) 1,597 066.12
(b} Addition to Local School District Tax (ltem 6{b}, Sheet 11} 00

(c) Minimum Library Tax

Kheat 3



EXPLANATORY STATEMENT - (Continued])

SUMMARY OF 2011 APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDED AND CANCELLED

General Waler
Budget Ulility Ulility Ulilily
Budgel Approprialions - Adepled Budgel 3.038683.78
Budgel Apprepralions Added by N.J.S, 40A:4-87 94 536.62
Emergency Appropralions
Telal Appropiiallens 3,134,220.38 00 .00 .00
Expendilures:
Pald or Charged (Including Reseive for
Uncellecled Taxes) 2,897,894 69
Reserved 236,324 54
Unexpended Balance Cancelled 1.15
Tolal Expendiluies and Unexpended
Balances Cancelled 3,134,220.38 00 .00 .00
oo .00 .00 o

Overexpendilures”

* See Budgel Appropriations Iteins so marked lo | he right of column “Expended 2011 Reserved.”

PLM

Explanations O Appropriations fo
"Cine) Expenses”

The amounts apploplisted nndg) lhe
lite of "Olle) Expenses” aje loj ops) ating
20518 nlhey Ihan “Salaies and Wages®

Srmie ol Ihe llems included in “Olhe)

Expenses” aie:

Walglials, sippliss #nd non-bondstle
eguipmenl;

Rapails and maijlenance of buildings,

afuipment, |cads, elc.;

Gonlraclual services 101 gabags and
hash 1emeval, fiie hydianl servics, aid lo

voliinles) lire companies, elc.;

Prirzting and advertising, ylllily sarvices,
insiance and many vlher ilams essenlial
to lhe services rendsied by mupicipal

gavalyent.



EXPLANATORY STATEMENT - (Continued)

BUDGET MESSAGE

PLM

NOTE: ——— e
MANDATORY MINIMUM BUDGET MESSAGE MUST INCLURDE A SUMMARY OF:

1. HOW THE LEVY AND APPROPRIATION “"CAP" WAS CALCULATED. (Explain in words whal 1he “CAPS" mean and show the figuies).

2. A SUMMARY BY FUNCTION OF THE APPROPRIATIONS THAT ARE SPREAD AMONG MORE THAN ONE OFFICIAL LINE ITEM
(e.g. If Police S&W appears in Ihe reguiar section and alsc under “Operalion Excluded from "CAPS*® seclion,” combine Ihe
figures for purposes of cilizen underslanding. If yoi: are 1eijuesting a "CAP Waiver', Ihis should he inelided in 1his seclion.}



EXPLANATORY STATEMENT - (Continued) PLM

BUDGET MESSAGE

The aclual "Caps” fer Ihis municipalily will be reviewed and approved by Ine Divisicn
of Local Governmenl Services in Ihe Slale Deparlmienl ol Coimnunily Aflairs, bul the
calcuialior nupon wliich 1his bdgel was prepared are as fellows:

Cajp Calculation

Tolal Genera Approprialions for 2011 5 3,038684.00 [Amounl on Which "Cap” is Applied $ 2,511,82500
“Cap" Base Adjushinenls: Add:
% 2010 "Cap" Bank
2011 "Cap" Bank
2.5% "Cap" 52,790863
- .00 Assessor's Ceilified Addilions fer New Conslruclien 2,242.00
3,035,684.00
Less Excepliops; Allowahle Operaling Appropiialiens Wilhii "Caps® $ 257885783
Tolal Olher Cperalions $ 24,880.00
Telal Uniferm Conshuclion Code 66,867.00 Tolal 2012 Operaling Appropiialions Wilhin "Caps" $ 2,488 45891
Telal Inlenocal Services Agreemenls 55,720.00 )
Tolal Addiional Approprialions
Tolal Public and Privale Prograins 52,575.00
Tolal Capilal nnprovemenls 35,000.00
Tolal Debl Service 165,000.00
Tolal Defeired Chaiges 7.400.00
Judgimenis

Cash Deficil of Preceding Year
Telal Appreprialions for School Purposes
Transfened 1o Board of Ediealicn
Reserve for Uncolecled Taxes 120,517.00
Tulal Exceplions _ 528.059.00

Amount on Which "Cap” Is Applied $ 251182500




EXPLANATORY STATEMENT - (Continued)

BUDGET MESSAGE

PLM

The aclnal Levy Cap for Ihis imunicipalily will be reviewed anr approved by Ihe Division
of Local Governmenl Services in 1he Slale Deparimen! ol Ceirunnily Affairs, bul 1he

calenlallon upon which his Inudizel was preparen is as Inllows:

Levy Cap Calculation

Prier Year Arronnl lo be Raised by Taxalion for Mumisipal Purposes 3 1.402.435
Less: One Year Walvers
Less: Prior Year Deferred Charges o Fulire Taxalion Unfunded 7.400
Less: Prier Year Recycling Tax 1,400
Less: Changes in Service Previdel Transfer of Service/Finnlion
Nel Frior Year Tax Levy for Municipal Purpose Tax for Cap Calculalion 1,393,635
Plus: 2% Cap increase 27873
Adjusled Tax Levy Prior lo Exclusions 1,421,508
Excluslens:
Allowable Shared Services licrease 3
Allowable Heallh Insurance Cesi Increase
Allowable Pension Obllgalien Increase 25,925
Allowable LOSAP Increase
Allowable Capilal Improvemeanls Increase 9,999
Allowable Debl Service and Capilal Leases Increase 132,760
Recycling Tax Approprialien
Deferred Charges le Fulure Taxalion Unfunded 7,400

Currenl Year Deferred Charges: Emiergencies
Add Telal Exclusions
Less Cancelled or Unexpended Walvers
Less Cancelled or Unexpended Exclusiens

176,085

2

Less Prior Year Exlracrdihary Al Award (compleie after EA js awardend)

Adjusted Tax Levy
Addillons:
New Ralable Adjuslinant In Levy
Anounis Approved by Referendun

Maximnm Allowable Amounl 10 be Raised by Taxalion

Ameunl lo be Raised by Taxalion for Municipal Purposes

1,507 561

2,

]

42

$__ 1599813

$ 1507088




EXPLANATORY STATEMENT - (Continued)

BUDGET MESSAGE

PLM

@
P/ Line llem.
S Put "X in cell 1o Ihe il [hal Amount CommeExplanalion
é‘i? &7 coresponds lo 1he type of imbaiance,
Y
af L
&/ 5
X |Tansiticnal Aid 358 528.75 tTiansilional Aid Applied Fol
—

ERARFATLN Rl



EXPLANATORY STATEMENT - {Continued)

BUDGET MESSAGE

Analysis of Compensated Absence Liability

Legal hasis for herefit
(theck applicable iterns)

Total Funds Reserved as of end of 2011

Total Funds Approoriated in 2012:

Gross Days of Value of Approverd Individual
Accumulated | Compensated Labor Local Employment
Crganizatior/Iindividuals Eligible for Benetit Absence Abseslces Agreernent | Ordinance | Agreements*
NOT APPLICABLE
Totals daysl i -

PLM



CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES

PLM

GENERAL REVENUES
Anticipated Realized in
FCOA 2012 i 2011 Cash in 2011
1. Surplus Anticipated 08-101 299,664.00 754 000 00 754 600.00
2. Surplus Anticipated with Prior Written Consent of Director of Local Govemment Services 08102
Total Surplus Anticipated 08-100 299,664.00 754,000.00 754,000.C0
. Miscellaneous Revenues - Section A Local Revenues XXXXX P 09.90.0.9.9.4 $0.9.9.0.4.9.9.9.9.4 JO0.9.0.0.0.0.0.9.4
Licenses: XXXXX KXKKAXAXAX 71 XKXKHKXAKXKXK KXXKXXKKKXX
Alcoholic Beverages 08-103 10,300.00 9,900.0C 10,300.00
Other 08-104 5,800.00 6,250.00 5,936.00
Fees and Permits 08105 88,5682.10 86,700.00 90,071.00
Fines and Costs: XXXXX KXXKKXKAAX ] XXKAKKAKXKXKK [ KXKKHKKK KK,
Municipal Court 08-110 78,800.00 68,000.00 78.933.18
Other 08-109
Interest and Costs on Taxes 08112 30,000.00 30,000.0C 31,426.27
Interest and Costs on Assessments 08-115
Parking Meters 08-111
Interest on Investments and Deposits o 08113 +5,000.00 20,000 .47 18,883.68
Anticipated LHility Operating Surplus 08114
Cable Television Franchise Fee | 08-120 23,852 97 23,852 47 23,852.87

Cliont o




CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES PLM
GENERAL REVENUES
Anticipated Realized in
~ - FCOA 2012 201 Cash in 2011
3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Section A: Local Revenues {continued):
Total Section A Local Revenues . 08-001 253 545 07 244,703 44 259,403 10




CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES PLM
GENERAL REVENUES

Anticipated Realized in
FCOA 2012 i 2011 Cashin 2011
3. Miscellanecus Revenues - Section B: State Aid Without Offsefling Appropriations
Consolidated Municipal Property Tax Relief Act 09-200 13,787.0C 13,787.00
Energy Receipts Tax (P.L. 1997, Chapters 162 & 167) 09-202 447,223 00 433,436.00 433 438,00
Transitional Aid 08-212 359,529.75
Garden State Trust Fund 09.-207 5,089.00 5,089.00 5,088.00

Total Section 8 State Aid Without Offsetting Appropriations §9-001 811,851.75 452,322 00 452 322.00




CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES

PLM

GENERAL REVENUES

Anticipated Reahlzed in
FCOA 2012 ] 2011 Cash in 2011
3. Misceilaneous Revenues - Section C: Dedicated Uniform Construction Code Fees Ofisat

with Appropriations {N.J.5.A. 40A:4-36 and N.J.A.C. 5:23-4.17) XXXXX XX XXXKK KKK XXX XXXXXKAX }0.9.9.9.0.4.0.9.0.4

Uniform Construction Code Fees 08160
Rental/Smake Detector inspactions 08181 17,500.00 18,000.00 17,875.00
Special Item of General Revenue Anticipaled with Prior Whitten Consent of Director of Lota! Govermnmenl Services: XXXXX $ 9. 0.9.9:9.9.0.9.9.4 1 9.9,9.9.9.9.9.9.9,4 1 3.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9 4
Additional Dedicated Uniform Construction Code Fees Offset with Appropriations | XXXXX 19:$.9.9.9.9.6.9.0 4 0,9.0.0.0.9.9.0.9.9.4 $ 9.9.9.0.4.0.9.9.0.4
(N.J.GA 40A4-453h and N.JAC. 523-4.17) XXXXX [T XXXOKOOKXX || XXX XXX XXX }5.9.0.0.0:9.9.9 04
Uniform Construction Code Fees 08-160 89,500.00 40,000 00 89,554 00
Total Section C: Dedicated Uniform Construction Code Fees Offsel with Appropriations 08-002 ! 107,000 00 108 000.00 107,429.00

A e

W s e




CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES

PLM

GENERAL REVENUES

‘ Anticipated Realized in
FCOA 2012 | 2011 Cash in 2011
3. Miscelariecus Revenuss - Section D: Special lterms of General Revenue Ardicipated With Prior Writter
Censent of the Direclor of Local Government Services - Shared Service Agreements XXXXX 1.9,9.9.0.9.9.0.0.0.4 19,0.9.9.9.9.4.9.9.¢ 1,0.0.0.909.0.9.0.9.4
Offset with Appropriations: XXXXX XXX KKK KAHKKAHK XA XK XXAXKKAX XK
Plumsted Board of Education 11-301 22,620.60 20,000.00 20,000.00
Total Section D. Shared Service Agreements Offset with Appropriations L 11001 2282000 20,000.00 20,000.CC




CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES PLM

GENERAL REVENUES
Anticipated Realzed in
FCOA | 2012 | 2011 Cash in 2011
3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Section £ Speclal lems of General Revenue Anticipated With Prior Wiitlen |
Consent of the Diractor of Local Government Services - Additional Revenues Offset with Approgriations XXXXX 1,9,9.9.0.9.9.0.9 9.4 KXXXXKX XXX 1,9.9.0.9.0.0.9.9.9.4
{N.J.S A 40A:4-45 3h): XXXXX KXKKHKKKKKXK ] XKXAXHKK KKK L 39.9.9.96.9.9.9.¢
Total Section E: Additional Revenues Offset with Appropriations 08-003 00 001 00

Sheg ¥




CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES

PLM

GENERAL REVENUES

Anticipated Realized in
FCOA 2012 | 2011 Cash in 2011
3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Sectiorl F7 Special items of Genera! Revenue Anlicipated With Prior Written Colsent

of the Director of Local Government Services - Public and Private Revenues Offset with Appropriations: XXXXX KXXXXAXXKKXX 1 9.0.0.9.9.0.0.9.0.4 KXXXAXXXAXX
Public Health Priority Funding 10-785 -
N.J. Transportation Trust Fund Authorily Act 10-865 57,000.00 57,000.00
Recycling Tonnage Grant 10-701 4,784.03 4,784.03
Drunk Driving Enforcement Fund 10-745 4 783.97 478397
Clean Communities Program 10-770 14,143.85 14,143.85
Alcohol Education and Rehabilitation Fund 10-702 1,456.24 1,456.24
Municipal Alliance on Alcohoiism and Drug Abuse 10-703 15,740.00 15,740.00 15,740.00
Safe and Secure Communities Program - P.L. 1994, Chapter 220 10-704 30,000.00 22,236.00 22,235.00
Neighborhood Preservation - Balanced Housing 10-705
Handicapped Recreation Opportunities Grant 10-706 -
Small Cities Grant 10-707
Ocean County Tourism Grant 10-713 1,000.00 1,000.00
OC Recychng Revenue Share 10-713 9,7/60.83 | 9,760.83
Body Armor Grant e 10-712 o 1,607.70 1,607.70
Plumsted Senior Center . - 10-706 10,000 00




CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES PLM

GENERAL REVENUES
Anticipated Realized in
FCOA 2012 [ 2011 Cash in 2011
3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Section F: Special llems of Genera) Revenie Anticipated With Frior Whitlen Corlsent
of the Director of Local Government Services - Public and Private Revenues Offsel with Appropriations: XXXXX 1 $.0.9.4.9.0.9.9 0.4 1,9.9.6.0.9.9.9.6.9.4 1 9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9 0.4
i
10-001 SH740U0 |1 13251262 11 13251282

Total Section F: Public and Private Revenues Offset with Appropriations - ,




CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES

PLM

GENERAL REVENUES

Anticipated Realized in
FCOA 2012 | 2011 Cash in 2011
3 Miscellaneous Revenues - Section G; Speclal tems ol General Revenue Anlivipated With Prior Written Consent 3
of the Biirector of Local Government Services - Other Special ltems: XXXXX }9.9,0.0.9.6.0.0.0.4 1 9.8.9.9.0.6.0.9.0.¢ XXXXARXXK XK
Utility Operating Surplus of Prior Year 08-118
Uniform Fire Safety Act 08-106
Court Settlement 11-301 8,000.0C 9,000.00

RERY i Er I




CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES PLM
GENERAL REVENUES '
Anticipated Realized in
FCOA 2012 | 2011 Cash in 2011
3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Sectlon G: Special tems of General Revenue Arvicinated With Prinr Wijtten Consent
of the Director of Local Government Services - Other Special ltems: XXXXX },9.9,0.0.¢.69.0.94 )OO0 00.0.9.0.0.4 ) 9,0.9.0.0.9.0.0.0.4
Total Section G: Other Special [tems ~ 08-004 0o G.000.60 9,000.G0

Ll BN




CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES

PLM

GENERAL REVENUES

Anticipated Realized in
Summary of Revenues FCOA 2012 | 201 Cashin 2011
1. Surplus Anticipated (Sheet 4, #1) 08-101 298 664.00 754 000.00 754 030.00
2. Surplus Anticipated with Prior Written Consent of Director of Local Goverrnent Services {Sheet 4, #2] 08-102 .00 .00 .00
3. Miscellaneous Revenues: XXXXX
Total Section A; Local Revenues 08001 253,545 07 244 703.44 259 403.10
Total Section B: State Aid Without Offsetting Appropriations 09-001 811,85175 452 32200 452322 00
Total Section C: Dedicated Uniform Construction Code Fees Offset with Appropriations 08-002 107,000.00 108,000.00 107,429.00
Special lterns of General Revenue Offset with Prior Consent of the Director of Local Government Services:
Total Section D: Shared Service Agreements Offset with Appropriations 11-001 22,620.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
Total Section E: Additional Revenues Offset with Appropriations (N.J .S A 40A:4-45 3h) 08-003 00 .00 .00
Total Section F: Public and Private Revenues Offset with Appropriations 10-001 55,740.00 132,512.62 132 512.62
Total Section G: Other Special items 08-004 o 9,000.00 9,000.00
Total Miscellaneous Revenues 13-099 1,250,756.82 9686,538.06 980,666.72
4, Receipts from Delingquent Taxes 15-498 11,247 62 5,063.86
5. Subtotal General Revenues {ltems 1, 2, 3 and 4) 13-199 1,550,420 82 1,731,785.68 1,739,730.58
8_Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget: - L
a; Local Tax for Municipal Purposes Including Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 07-180 1,587,086 12 1,402 434 70 11 KXXAXXXKXX
b) Addition to Local School District Tax ) 07-191 e KKK KAXKKX AKX
c) Minimum Library Tax 07-192
Total Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget 07-199 1,097,066.12 1,402, 43470 1,216,342 14
7. Total General Revenues 13-299 3,147 ,486.94 3,134,220 38 2,956 07277




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated H Expended 2011
for 2011 by || Total for 2011
Emergency || As Modified by Paid or

(A) Operations - within "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || All Transfers Charged Reserved
GENERAL GOVERNMENT FUNCTIONS:
Shared Services

Other Expenses 20-100-2 950,00 950.00 850.00 950.00
Business Administrater's Office:

Salaries and Wages 20-105-1 24,000.00 23,947 00 23,948 77 23

Other Expenses 20-105-2 1,000,00 653.00 65229 ¥a
Mayor and Township Committee:

Salaries and Wages 20-110-1 5.00 4,00 4.00 4.00

Other Expenses 20-110-2 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 1.598.06 1.94
Municipal Clerk:

Salaries and Wages 20-120-1 G7,450.00 88,875.00 88 875.00 85,418.44 3,456.56

Other Expenses 20-120-2 23,950.00 25,650.00 25,650.00 20 688 .48 4,961 52

Levy Cap Referendum Costs 20-120-2 4,000.00 4 000.00 4,000 00
Assessment Search Officer: -

Salaries and Wages 20-150-11) 4,0688.79 406879 ) 4,088 79 3,838.73 13208
Financial Administration: L o - |

Salaries and Wages 20-130-1 73,200.00 80,60000 ) F o TFe20/.00 72,461 44 5,745.68

Other Expenses 20130-2]|  10,000.00 10.247.00 10,247 00 8,282 45 1,964 55
Audit Services 20-135-2 26,000.00 28 006.00 . 26,000.00 24,785.00 121580

Clysat 13




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

‘8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated I] Expended 2011
for 2011 by {1 Total for 2011
Emergency ||As Modified by Paid or

(A} Operations - within "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || All Transfers Charged Reserved
Assessment of Taxes:

Salaries and Wages 20-150-1 47,700 00 47 706.00 47,700.00 47 680 62 19.38

Other Expenses 20-150-2 5,650.00 5,600.00 5,600.00 273777 2,862 23
Collection of Taxes: _

Salaries and Wages 20-145-1 59,300.00 58,5625.00 56,525.00 56,105.07 419.93

Other Expenses 20-145-2 9,000.00 8,475.00 8,475.00 8,161.55 313.45
Tax Search Officer

Salaries and Wages 20-145-1 2,435.20 243520 243520 2,359.64 75.56
Legal Services and Costs:

Other Expenses 20-155-2 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 35,794.680 39,205.40
Engineering Services and Costs:

Other Expenses 20-165-2 8,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 5,938.00 562.00
Plumsted Township Main Street Program o ] .

Salaries and Wages 20-170-1 9,760.00 4,690 00 9 760.00 9 483.56 27644

Other Expenses _1120-170-2 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 2.089.74 4,910.26
Senior Outreach Services

Other Expenses 20-170-2 750.00 750.00 750.00 707.86 4215




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated H Expended 2011
B for 2011 by || Total for 2011
Emergency | As Modified by Pald or

{A) Operations - within "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || All Transfers Charged Reserved
Planning Board:

Salaries and Wages 21-180-1 5,000.00 5.000.00 4,800 .00 4,597.04 202.96

Other Expenses 21-180-2 5.300.00 5,300 00 5,300.00 3,386 88 1,913.12
Zoning Cfficer ‘

Salaries and Wages 21-185-1 8,181.78 8,181.76 8,181.76 8,181.16 60
Mobile Home Inspector

Salaries and Wages 22-195-1 2,959 56 2,959.86 2,959 66 2,956 98 2.68
Rental Inspecticns

Salaries and Wages 22-195-1 12,000.00 14,325 00 11,825.00 10,065.00 1,760.00
Smoke Detection Inspections:

Salaries and Wages 22-195-1
Code Enforcement

Salaries and Wages 22-195-1 -
General Liability Insurance 23-210-2 ¢ 56,303.15 52,598 85 52,598 65 02,588 65
Workers Compensation Insurance 23-215-2 75,713.35 74,32364 | . 74,323 64 74,323 84
Employee Group Health Insurance 23-220-2 317,000.00 306,4200¢ 1| B _ 28942000 281 ‘469.;1_2_ 27,950.58
Vision Program | 23-220-2 _2,500.00 ss0c00t 0l 280000 440 00 2,060.00G
Dental Program 23-220-2||  13,000.00 14,000.00 | B 1400000 12,939 42 1,060.58
Health Benefit Waiver 23-221-2 10,000.00 4,608.00 4.660.00 2 000.00 2,000 00
Other Insurance 23-220-2 5,000 00 21,000 00 mm:;_(r@_mg 17,601.33 3,368 67

Sheet 14

(RN

FUIN




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated [ Expended 2011
for 2011 by || Total for 2011
Emergency || As Modified by Paid or
(A) Operations - within "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation {i All Transfers Charged Reserved
PUBLIC SAFETY:
Public Safety Director n
Salaries and Wages 25-240-1 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Police:
Salaries and Wages 25-240-1 681,721.00 637,800.00 648 500 00 638,464 93 10,3356.07
Other Expenses 25-240-2 43,400.00 35,900.00 43 400.00 40,067.06 3,332.94
Other Expenses - Vehicle Purchase 25-240-2 22,162 42 22,162.42 2216242 ,
First Aid Organizaticn (50:5-2)
Contribution 25-260-2 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
Emergency Management Services: N
Salaries and Wages | 25-252-1 8,905.00 8,805 00 8,905 00 6,904.30 70
Other Expenses 25-252-2 4,050.00 3,800.00 380000 3,102.85 697 05
Haz Mat 25-252-2 -
School Crossing Guards: ] ] .
Salaries and Wages 25-240-1 100.00 100.00 100.00 120.00




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated /] Expended 2011
for 2011 by || Total for 2011
Emergency ||As Modified by Paid or

(A) Operations - within "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || All Transfers Charged Reserved
PUBLIC SAFETY (CONTINUED);
Municipal Court

Salaries and Wages 43-490-1 46,500.00 41,300.00 44 623.00 43,122.84 1,600.16

Other Expenses 43-490-2 6,365 00 6,515.00 6.515.00 3,5612.44 3,002.56
Public Defender (P.L. 1997, C. 255)

Other Expenses 43-495-2 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00
STREETS AND ROADS:
Road Repair and Maintenance:

Other Expenses 26-290-2 90,000.00 90,000.00 90 000.00 80,859.61 9,140.39
SANITATION:
Trash Removal - Other Expenses 26-305-2 20,600.00 20,060.00 8,224.53 11,775.47
Recycling {Chap. 102, P.L. 1987}

Salaries and Wages 26-305-1 5,000,600 7,000.00 | - 7,000.06 7,000.00 |

Other Expenses 26-305-2 1,860.00 4,000.00 o 4,000,080 17783 3,822 17
Sanitary Landfill:

Other Expenses 26-305-2 S50.00 850 00 i G50.00 950 00




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated 1l Expended 2011
for 2011 by |] Total for 2011
Emergency || As Modified by Paid or
(A) Operations - within "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || All Transfers Charged Reserved
Public Buildings and Grounds
Salaries and Wages 26-310-1 11,450.00 15.450.00 15,450.00 832270 7,127.30
Other Expenses 26-310-2 20,400.00 20,400.00 20,400.00 19,097.40 1,302.60
Demdiition 26-310-2 900.00 900.00 900,00 9006.00
HEALTH AND WELFARE:
Beard of Health:
Other Expenses 27-330-2 5,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
SoilWater Testing 27-330-2 450.00 45000 450.00 450.00
Environmental Commission
Other Expenses 27-345-2 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,068.25 31.75
Administration of Public Assistance: e
Relocation Costs 27-345-2 250.00 ~350.00 B 350.00 350,00
Catholic Charities - NJSA 30:14-11 27-345-2 41004 Aooa i B 415,00 410.00
Federally Mandated Hepatitis Immunication o
Other Expenses 27-330-2 490.00 440.00 48C.00 490 .01

Sheet 135

EESPRL TN




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated i Expended 2011
for 2011 by Total far 2011
Emergency || As Modified by Paid or
(A) Operations - within "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || All Transfers Charged Reserved
RECREATION AND EDUCATION:
Recreation Department:
Other Expenses 28-370-2 15,940 00 15,940.00 15,840.00 16,1999 5,020.01
Celebration of Public Event, Anniversary
or Holiday:
Other Expenses 30-420-2 2,625.00 262500 262500 2,244 17 380.83
Council for the Arts:
Salaries and Wages 27-360-1 500.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,111.50 138 50
Other Expenses 27-360-2 500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS PLM
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated 11 Expended 2011
for 2011 by | Total for 2011
Emergency ;1As Modified by Paid or
(A) Operations - within "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || All Transfers Charged Reserved
Salary Settlements and Adjustments
Salaries and Wages 30-415-1
Other Expenses 30-415-2
Public Employee Awards {NJSA 40A:5-31)
Salaries and Wages 30-420-1 2,600.00 2,.600.00 2,600.00 2.600.00
Other Expenses 30-420-2 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
Municipal Utilities Authority:
Salaries and Wages 31-445-1
Other Expenses 31-445-2 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

Sheet 15

212412012



CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated 1 Expended 2011
5 for 2011 by Totaf for 2011
Emergency ||As Modified by Paid or
(A) Operations - within "CAPS® FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || Ali Transfers Charged Reserved
Uniform Construction Code - Appropriations Offset KAAKX || KEXXXXKKAX f1 KHRXKXHXXXXX T XOOXOXXKXK T XXXKXHXKOCK T XXX T OO XX
by Dedicated Revenues (N JA C. 5:23-4.17) || XXXXX_|| XXXXXXXXXX f| XXX X00G00000C T X0000000ax T 300000000 1] X0 XX
Salaries and Wages 221951 16,433.00 16,433.00 16,433.00 16,433.00




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATICONS Appropriated H Expended 2011
for 2011 by 1| Total for 2011
Emergency [{As Modified by Paid or
(A) Operations - within "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation |1 All Transfers Charged Reserved
UNCLASSIFIED: KXKXX ), 9.9.9.0000.9.04 1,9.9.9.9.9.0.9.9.0 4 1 9.9.9.9.9.9.9.0.9.4 1,.9,9.9.0.9.0.9.9¢4 }9.9.9.9.9,9.9.0.0.4 1, 9.9.9.9.9.9.0.9.¢.4
Utilities:
Street Lighting 31-435-2 72,000.00 69 500.00 73,500 00 70,444 65 3,055.35
Natural Gas 31-446-2 8,000.00 49,650.00 9,650.00 5,997 80 365220
Electricity 31-430-2 42 000,00 48,000.00 41,500.00 37,109.92 4,390.08
Telephone 31-440-2 27,000.00 24 00000 26,500.00 28,500.00
Water 31-445-2 3,500.00 5 500.00 5,500.00 2,699.60 2,800.40
Fuel Ol 31-447-2 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 4,851.78 3,148 22
Gasoline 31-460-2 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 37,376,186 12.623.84
Total Operations {ltem 3{A)} within "CAPS" 34-199 2,151,516.91 2,187 81012 00 218791012 1,975,578 .41 211,331.71
Montiﬂg@nt 35-470 2.000.00 100000 19990999491 1,000,060 1,000 00
Total Operations Including Contingent - B
within "CAPS" 34-201 2,153,516 91 2,188 91012 00 2.188.91012 1,977 578.41 211,331.71
Detail: _
Salaries and Wages 34-201-1 1,093,270 41 1,072,803 41 - WO 1,082 450 41 1,041,556 72 40,893 69
Other Expenses {Including Contingent) 34-201-2 1,060,246.50 1,116,306.71 00 1,106 459 71 936,021.69 170,438.02

Sheet 17

T4 Y




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated /] Expended 2011
for 2011 by Total for 2011
(E) Deferred Charges and Statutory Expen- Emergency |[As Modified by Paid or
ditures - Municipal within *CAPS" | FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation | All Transfers Charged Reservad
{1) DEFERRED CHARGES KAXAX ] KXKKRKRRKX || XKRKKAXAXK T XRXKKXKKXK | XXXKXXKX T XOCOXXXX | 3OO0 XX
Emergency Authorizations 46-870 J 9 9.9.990909. AXKEXKXKAXKX
XXKXKHXX KX X XXX XXX XXX
XHXHXXXXXX KX XX XAAKK KKK
XAXKXXXXXXXX | XXXXX XXX KX
XXKXXXHXX XXX XXXX XX XX KX
KHOOOOKA XX XX XXHXXX XXX
XXXXXXXXAXX XXXXKXHK KX
XXXXXXXXAX XXXXX XXX KX
XXHXXKXXX KX XXXXX XX XXX
XXXXXXX XXX XXX XXX X KKK
XXX XXHXXXAXX XXXXHX XX KKK
- XXXXXXX XXX XXX XX XHKXXX
XHXXXXXXAX B KXXXKXXXKX |
B KXAXKXKHXK ] XXKXX XX KKK
. XXXKXXXKAX o XXXXKXXX KX
B | XKKHKRXKXKK XXXXXXK XXX
- L KOOODTOX X XXXXKXK XXX
XHXXXXXX XXX XXXXXXKXXX
XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX |

Ylert {8



CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated i Expended 2011
for 2011 by || Total for 2011
{E) Deferred Charges and Statutory Expen- Emergency |l As Modified by Paid or
ditures - Municipal within "CAPS" | FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation |} All Transfers Charged Reserved
{2) STATUTORY EXPENDITURES:
Contribution to;
Public Employees Retirement System 36-471 81,658.00 99,364 00 99,364.00 95,364.00
Social Security System (0. AS 1} 36-472 110,000 00 110,000.00 110,000.00 100,460.21 9,539.79
Consclidated Police aid Fireimen's Pension Fund 36-474
Police and Firemenr's Retirement System of NJ || 36-475 133,384.00 105,351.00 - 105,351.00 105,351.00
Unemployment Insurance 23.225 8 500 00 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,909 93 1,080.07
Defined Contribution Retirement Program 36-477 1,400.00
__ Total Deferred Charges and Statutory Expers- L 3
ditures - Municipal within "CAPS" 34-209 334,842 00 322 71500 .00 32271500 312,085 14 10,629 86
{G) Cash Deficit of Precading Year 46-885
(H-1) Total General Appropriations for Manicipal
Purposes within "CAPS" 34-299 |1 7 488,458 91 251182512 20 251162512 2,289 863 55 221,861.57




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated ! Expended 2011
for 2011 by || Totat for 2011
Emergency ||As Modified by Paid or
(A) Operations - Excluded from "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || Alf Transfers Charged Reserved
Employee Group Health
(P.L. 2007, Chap. 62) 23-220-2 23 ,580.00 23,580.00 23,580.00
Recycling Tax
Other Expenses 32-465-2 1,400.C0 1,400.00 424 95 975 05

Chert 203




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated I Expended 2011
for 2011 by | Total for 2011
Emergency | As Modified by Paid or
{A) Operations - Excluded from "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || All Transfers Charged Reserved
Total Other Operations - Excluded from "CAPS” || 34-300 || 00 24,980.00 00 24 88000 24,004.95 || 975,05

o A R T



CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated ! Expended 2011
for 2011 by Total for 2011
Emergency || As Medified by Paid or
{A) Operations - Excluded from "CAPS” FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || Alf Transfers Charged Reserved
Uniform Construction Code RIKRK | |LREXRXKKKXK || KRKXKAXKKX [ KXXXXKXXHK [T XXKHAKKIHKK T XOOCOXKXK T XXX XX
Appropriations Offset by Increased Fee Revenues KRXAX i KRXXRKKKKK | RKXXKXKKKK XXX O0O0XXRXX | ] 30000000000 || X0 X x
(N.JAC. 523-4.17) KRKRK || FRXRKKRKKK 1] KXKXXKHXKK || KKXKXXXKXK T XK | XXX T XX XXX
Salaries and Wages 22-195-1 50,000.00 55,667.00 55667 00 48 88996 8,677.04
Other Expenses 22.195-2 10,500 00 11,200.00 | 11,200.00 5,489.12 571088
Total Uniform Construction Code Appropriations || 22-999 || 60,560.00 86,867.00 0 66,867 00 54,479.08 12,387.92

R 2



CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS PLM
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATICONS Appropriated il Expended 2011
for 2011 by | Total for 2011
_ Emergency ||As Modified by Paid or
(A} Operations - Excluded from "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || All Transfers Charged Reserved
Shared Service Agreements: KXXXX $,9.0.9.0.0.¢.09¢4 1, 9.9.9.0.0.0.4.0.6.4 1,9.9.0.0.9.0.9.9.9.4 1,9.9.9.0.9.0.9.0.0.4 1,8.9.9.9.9.0.9.0.9.4 1,9.9.9.¢.9.9.0.0.9.4
Plumsted Board of Education:
sSchool Resource Officer »
Salaries and Wages 25-240-1 22 620.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
Courtesy Busing 25-240-2 | 1. 35,720.00 3572000 35,720.00 35,720.00

MEYA ey



CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated ﬂ Expended 2011
for 2011 by || Total for 2011
Emergency | As Modified by Paid or
(A) Operations - Excluded from "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || All Transfers Charged Reserved
Shared Service Agmts. (Continued): },9.9.9.9.4 J 2000000004 1 9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.0.4 }9.9.0.9.9.0.9.0.04 }9.9.9.999.9.9.¢4 KAXXXXKKKX JO909.09.0.9.0.4
Total Shared Service Agreements 42-995 58,340 00 58,720.00 00 55,720.00 55,720.00 QG

Sheet 274



CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated I Expended 2011
for 2011 by Total for 2011
Emergency ||As Modified by Paid or
(A) Operations - Excluded from "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || Alf Transfers Charged Reserved
Additional Appropriations Offset by Revenues XARKX J| KRAXXXKKXK || KHRKHKKKXK | XXXXXKEXKK || HOOOKXXKXK T XXXKOOKKK [T OO XXX
(N.J.S.A__40A:4-453h) KIXRK | KERXKXXXKK 1 XRRXXXKKKK | ] XRXKXXKKKK T XXX ] XXX T XXX
Total Additional Appropriations Offset by o
Revenues (N.J.8 A 40A4-45 3h) 34-303 £0 00 GO 00 00 .00




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated 1 Expended 2011
for 2011 by Total for 2011
Emergency |} As Modified by Paid or

(A) Operations - Excluded from "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation |1 All Transfers Charged Reserved
Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenues | XXXXX 1 9.89.9.09.9.90.0.4 ) 8.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.94 ),9.9.9.999.9.9.¢4 ) 0.0.9.999.9.9.¢4 },9.9.9.9,0.9.9.9.9.4 }3.9.90.9.0.0.0.0.4
l.ocal Matching Funds for Grants 40-700-2 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Municipat Alliance on Alcohol and Drug Abuse

Grant Share 41-700-2 15,740.00 15,740.00 15,740.00 15,740.00

Local Share 40-700-2 4,900.00 4,900.00 4,900.00 4,900.00
Safe and Secure Communities Program

Grant Share 41-700-2 30,000.00 22,236.00 22,236.00 22,236.00

Local Share 40-700-2 7,500.00 5,559.00 5,559.00 5,555.00
OC Recycling Revenue Share 40-700-2 9,760.83 $,760.83 9,7/60.83
Supplemental Fire Services Program 40-700-2 2,140.00 2,140.00 2,140.00 2,140.00
Alcohol Education and Rehabilitation Fund 41-700-2 1,456 24 1,456.24 1,456 24
Drunk Driving Enforcement Fund 41-700-2 4,783.97 4,783.9/7 4,783.97
Recycling Tonnage Grant 41-700-2 478403 478403 478403 ||
Clean Communities Program 41-700-2 14143851 1414385 . 14.143.85 1
Ocean County Tourism Grant » i o o L - NI

Grant Share 40-700-2 1000000 1,000.00 1,000.00 1|

L.ocal Share 40-700-2 ;) reecooy 1,000,060 1,000.00
Body Armor Grant 41-700-2 1,807.70 o 160770 1.6807.70
Plumsted Senior Center . 40-700-2 10,000.00 B




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated I Expended 2011
for 2011 by Total for 2011
Emergency ||As Modified by Paid or
(A) Operations - Excluded from "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 || Appropriation [{ All Transfers Charged Reserved
Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenues | XXXXX || XOXOOO0XXX_ || XXXXXXXXXK 1T XXXXXXXXXX || X000000GKK 1] XXXX XXX XX HKXXKXXKX KX
Total Public and Private Programs Offset by o B
Revenues 40-999 72,280.00 90,111.82 00 90,111.62 89,111.62 1,000.00
Total Operations - Excluded from "CAPS" 34-305 | 191,120.00 23757882 00 237,578 682 223,31565 14,362,97
Detail:
Salaries and Wages 34-305-1 72 B20.00 75667 00 00 75,667.00 62,989 95 6,677.04
Other Expenses 34-305-2{]  113,50000 201182 a0 162,011.62 154,325.69 7,585.93

C s Y€




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated 1] Expended 2011
for 2011 by Total for 2011

(C) Capital Improvements - Excluded Emergency || As Modified by Paid or

from "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || All Transfers Charged Reserved
Down Payments on Improvements 44-902
Capital Improvement Fund 44-901 XXKOOAAXX
Acguisition of 4WD Police Vehicle 44-910-2 34,998.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 34,999 35 .00
Const./impr. Munic. Bldgs/First Aid Bldg. 44-910-2 10,000.00




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated I Expended 2011
for 2011 by Total for 2011
(C) Capital Improvements - Excluded Emergency |]As Modified by Paid or
from "CAPS" FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || All Transfers Charged Reserved
Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenues:| XXXXX |1 XXXXXXXXXK 1] XXOOOOKKKK ] X0 || X000 1] XXX [T X00000OKX XX
New Jersey Transpertation Trust Fund Authority Act 41-865 57,000.00 57,000.00 57.000.00
Total Capital Improvemerits Excluded from "CAPS" 44-899 44 558,00 gzo00001 GO 892,000.00 91,999.35 00




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(DY Municipal Debt Service - Excluded
from "CAPS"

FCOA

Appropriated

I

Expended 2011

for 2012

for 2011

for 2011 by
Emergency
Appropriation

Total for 2011
As Modified by
All Transfers

Paid or
Charged

Reserved

Payment of Bond Principal

45-920

XXXXKXAKXX

Payment of Bond Anticipation Note and Capital Notes

45-925

251,795.00

143,437.50

143,437.50

143,437 00

1, 9.9.9.99.0.9.9.¢.4

Interest on Bonds

45-930

}9.99.9.999.9.9.4

Interest on Notes

45-935

45,964.27

21,562 50

21,562.50

21,562 50

XXAXXXXKX X

Green Trust |_oan Program:

XXXXX

1 0.9.9.0.9.90.0.04

1 8.9.9,8.9.9.0.9.9.4

XAXXXXXXKK

13.9.9.9.9.0.9.9.9.4

J9.9.9.9.9.9.0.0.1

J3999.9.9.99.9.4

[.oan Payments for Principal and Interest

45-840

KXAXAAXXXXK

13.9.9.9.60.9.9.9.4

L0.9.99.9.0.9.0.4

J9.99.9.699.9 ¢

1 9.9.9.99.0.9.9.¢.4

1 9.99.9.9.8.99.9.1

J0.9999.9.90.¢

XAXKXXKXXX

XHAXKAXKKXXK

- XXXXXXXXXX |

|1 XXXXXXHXXXX

| XOXXXXX XXX
KXXXXKXKKK |

J23.9.0.9.9.09.0.4

19.9,89.9.9.09.9.4

Qheoay 27

R



CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(D) Municipal Debt Service - Excluded

FCOA

Approgpriated

I

Expended 2011

for 2012

for 2011

for 2011 by
Emergency
Appropriation

Total for 2011
As Modified by
All Transfers

Paid or
Charged

Reserved

from "CAPS"

}5.9,9.9.9.9.9.9.0.4

1 9.9.899.0.9.9.9.¢

1. 23.9.0.0.9.9.0.9.¢.4

XHAAXAXKXXXK

1 3.0.9.9999.0 ¢4

1 3.0.9,8.9.9.09.¢0.4

XXXKXXXXXK

P S9.9.090 0.8

KIOOOKAXXXX

1 9.9.99.999.0.0.4

L 0.09.0.9.0.69.04

}9.9.99.0.9.9.0.¢.4

KXHKXXAXHKX

I 99999094

1 9.9,0.0.9.0.0.9.0.4

Capital Lease Obligations

Principal

45-941

| X0 KX

}93,99.9.8.9.9.0.4

1 9.9.9.9.9999.0.4

Interest

45-941

1,9.9.00.9.9.9.0.9.4

Total Municipal Debt Service - Excluded from "CAPS”

45-599

297,759 27

165,000 00

A0

165,000 00

164,850 50

.00

[SETIIFIE T




CURRENT FUND. - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated I Expended 2011
for 2011 by || Total for 2011
(E) Deferred Charges - Municipal - Emergency |iAs Modified by Paid or
Excluded from "CAPS” FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation {i All Transfers Charged Reserved
(1) DEFERRED CHARGES XXXXX J23.9.9.9.0.0.0.0 4 )0.9.9.9.9.0.9.9 ¢4 1 9,9.0.0.9.0.0.6.04 | XXXXXXXXXX 1.9.0.9.90.9.0.9.¢.4 1 9.9.9.0.9.9.9.0.4.4
Emergency Authorizations 46-870 KEKXKXKKXX KHAXHAXKXXK XX
Special Emergency Authorizations - XXXXKXXXAXX XXXHXKXKAX
5 Years {N.J.5.A. 40A:4-55) 46-875 7,400.00 740000 1 XXAAKXXXXAX 7,400.00 7,400.00 }] XXAXKKXXXXX
3 Years (N.J.8.A. 40A4-55.1 & 40A:4-55 13} 48-871 | KXXXKXXKXAXK 1 2.9,9.9.00.0.9.9.4
XXXKKKKKXX 1 29.9.9.9.9.9.9.0 ¢
P I3.0.0.9000.94 }9.995.0.0.0.0 04
KXAXKXKK XK ) 09.99.99.9.99 ¢
P OS0.0.00.00.0.4 1 9.9.9.9.9.9.0.9.9.4
KHXAAXKKKKK 1 9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.4
1 9.9.9.6.9.9.0.9.9.4 J3.9.9.9.0.9.9.9.9.4
Total Deferred Charges - Municipal - Excluded 10,8 9.0.0.0.9.0.4.4 1 8,99.9.0.0.0.9.9.4
from "CAPS” 46-999 7,400.00 7,400.00 11 XXXOOCKXX 7,400.00 7,400 00 1 9.9.9.9.0.9.9.4.94
(F) Judgments (N.J.§ A. 40A 4-45 3cc) 37-480 OO __” XXKXXXXKHX
(N) Transferred to Board of Education for Use of . - | KXXEHKKAXK 10.9.9,8909.0.9.9.
L.ocal Schools (N J § A 40:48-17 1 & 17.3} 29-405  XAXKEXKIAX 11 i KXXKKKKXAK
{G) With Prior Consent of Local Finance Board; P - XXHXHKKX KKK XEXKHKKAKX
Cash Deficit of Preceding Year 46-885 KIXXKKHKAKX - J9.0.9.999.0.9.9.
{H-2) Total General Appropriations for Municipal XXXHXKKKXX XXXXXAKXKKK
Purposes Excluded from "CAPS" 34-309 541,278.27 502,078 82 00 502,078 62 | 487,714.50 14,362 97 |

s

e



CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated [] Expended 2011
for 2011 by ! Total for 2011
Emergency | As Modified by Paid or
FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Approprigtion i1 All Transfars Charged Reserved
For Local District School Purposes - Excludeti from "CAPS"T XXXXX KXXKXRKXAA || XKRKXOOCKXKK (1 XAKIOOKAXR || XOOOKXXKAXK T 3OO0 1] X0 X
() Type 1 District School Debt Service XXXXX J OSSN IS IS0 00 I 0000000 s QI 0.60.60.60.6 KXHXXKX KKK KXHXAXX XK XX
FPayment of Bond Principal 48-920 XEXXXXXXKRX
Payment of Bond Anticipation Notes 48-925 KXXXKXXXXXX
Interest on Bords 48-930 §0,9.9.9.0.0.009,
Interest on Notes 48-935 XXX XX XXX
2 9.9.9.9.9.9.0.9 0.4
Total of Type 1 District School Debt Service - KIOCAXXKXKX
Excluded from "CAPS" 48-999 .00 .00 .00 00 00 11 XXXXXHXXXX
(.J) Deferred Charges & Stat. Expendilures - togal School || XXXXX || XX 1T XOOOOOX 1T XOOOOO0OCKX T X000 KXKHKXHXKKK ] RXAAXKKKXKK
Emergency Authorizations - Schools 29-406 KEXKXKXKAK XXXXXXKXXX
Capital Project for Land, Building or Equipment

N.J.S. 18A:22-20 29-407 1 9.9.0.0.0.0 0001
Total of Daferred Ciharges & Slat. Expend. - Local School 29-409 00 00 .00 Qo RULR IS $.9.9.9.0.0.9.0.4.4
() Totsl Municipat Apprapriations for Local Dislrist Schoeol $ 8969000094
Purposes {Iterns {1y and ()} - Excluded lrom "CAPS" 28410 .00 06 00 00 IR 0.9 0.9.99.9.4
() Total General Appropriations - Exsluded lrom *CAPS® 34-399 541,278.27 502,078.82 L0 502,078.82 487,714 50 14.382.97
(L) Sublotal General Appropristions {items (H-1) and (03} 34-400 3,029,737 18 3,013703.74 .00 301370374 2,777,378.05 235 32454
{M}) Resarve for Uncollected Taxes 50-399 117,749.75 120,518,684 [] XXX XX 120,516 64 120,516.84 {1 XXXXXXXXXX
9. Total General Appropriations 34-499 3,147 486.94 3,134,220 38 00 3,134,220.38 2,897 594 85 236,324.54




CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

PLM

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS Appropriated I Expendad 2011
for 2011 by i} Total for 2011
Emergency ||As Modified by Paid or
FCOA for 2012 for 2011 Appropriation || All Transfers Charged Reserved
{H-1) Total General Appropriations for $0.9.9.0.4 $,9.9.8.9.0.9.0.0.5 4 19090000964 1 29.9.0.9.0.0.9.9.4 1.9.9.9.9.0.0.0.9.0.4 1, $.9.00.9.9.9.9.9.4 1,.9,9.:9.9.9.9.9.9.9.4
Municipal Purposes within "CAPS" 34-299 2,488 458 91 251162512 .00 2,511,62512 2,289,663 .55 221,951 57
XXX
{A) Operations - Excluded from "CAPS” XXXXX 1,8.9.9.9.9.0.0.6.9.4 13999960964 XXX KXXXX KX 1 3.9.9.0.0.0.0.0.9.4 13990660004 ) 3999006904
Other Operations 34-300 .00 24 980.00 .00 24 980.00 24 004 95 97/5.05
Uniform Construction Code 22-999 60,500.00 66,867 (0 Q0 66,867.00 54,479.08 12,387.92
Shared Service Agreements 42-999 58,340.00 55,720 00 .00 55,720.00 55,720.00 .00
Additioral Appropriations Cffset by Revenues 34-303 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenues 40-999 72,280.00 90,111.62 .00 90,111.62 8911162 1,000.00
Total Operation - Excluded from "CAPS" i1 34-305 191,120.00 23767862 .00 237 67862 223,315.65 14,362 97
{C) Capital Improvements 44-999 44 999 00 92 000,60 06 92.000.00 91,999 .35 00
(D} Municipal Debt Service 45-999 297,759.27 165,000.00 00 16500000 1684 999 50 .00
(E) Deferred Charges - Excluded from "CAPS” 46-999 7,400.00 7 400.00 00 /,400.00 /,400.00 00
{F) Judgments 37-480 00 00 ] XXXXXXXXXX [ 00 00 1 XXXXXXXXXX
{G) Cash Deficit - With Prior Approval of LFB 46-885 0o 00 || XXXXXXXXXX 0c || 00 11 XOOKXXKXXXK
(K} Local District School Purposes 29-410 00 G0 6o oo B0 1] AUXXXXXXKK
(N} Transferred to Board of Education 28-405 s, 00 11 XAXXHXXXXX B oC .00 p8.9.0.0.9.9.9.9.0 ¢
{M) Reserve for Uncollectad Taxes 50-899 117 74576 120,518.84 || XXXXIXXXKK 120,515 84 120,518 84 ) 0. 0.0.0.0.9.0.9.9 ¢
Total General Appropriations 34-499 3,147 486.64 3,134 22038 06 3,134,220.38 2,897 B94 8¢ 238,324 54

Ahaet W%




DEDICATED ASSESSMENT BUDGET - UTILITY

14. DEDICATED REVENUES FROM Anticipated Realized in
FCOA for2012 || for 2011 Cash in 2011
Assessment Cash 63-101 o
Deficit { Utility Budget) 53-885
Total Utilty Assessment Revenues 53-899 .00 00 .00
15, APPROPRIATIONS FOR ASSESSMENT DEBT Appropriated Expended 2011
for 2012 for 2011 Paid or Charged
Payment of Bond Principal 53-820
Payment of Bond Anticipation Notes 51-925
51-930
Total Utility Assessment Appropriations 53-99% 80 .00 A0

Dedication by Rider - {N.J.5.A. 40A4-38} "The dedicated revenues anticipated during the year 2012 from Animal Control, State or Federal Aid (or Maintenance of Libraries,
Bequest, Escheat; Consiruction Code Fees Due Hackensack Meadewlands Development Commission; Outside Employment of Off.Duty Municipal Police
Gfficers; Unernployrnent Cornpensalion Insurance; Reimbursement of Sale of Gasoline to Stale Automobiles; State Training Fees - Liniform Construction Act: Older

Arnericans Act - Program Contributions; Municipal Alliance on Alcohelism and Drug Abuse - Program Incorne;

Police Bulle| Preof Vest Donalions, Disposal of Foreited Property, Municipal Public Defender; Cpen Space; Recreation, Farnland and Historic Preservation:

Council for the Arts; Ballfield Lighting at Recreation Park; Septernber 11, 2001 World Trade Center Donations, Plumsted Township Main Streel Program; Emergency

Services Progran; Green Technelogies: Senior Quirsach Program Donations; Project Lifesaver - Memory of Barbara Buzgo Donations; Developer's Contributionsi

Donalions; Developer's Escrow Fund; and Parling Offense Adjudication {POAA].

are hereby anlicipated as revenue and arg hereby appropriated for the purposes 1o which said revenye is dedicated by siatule or oiler iegal requirernenl =

{Insert gdditicnal, appropriale fitles i space above when applicable, i resolulion for rider has been approved by Hhe Director

Choir 1D

PLM



APPENDIX TO BUDGET STATEMENT

CURRENT FUND BALANCE SHEET - DECEMBER 31, 2011

PLM

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF CURRENT FUND OPERATIONS AND

CHANGE IN CURRENT SURPLUS

ASSETS 1 I Il vearz0tt || vear 2010
Cash and Invesimerﬁé B 1110100 1,731,294 15 surphis Balance January 1st 2310100 750,367 12 924 584 52
Due from State of NJ (Ch. 20, P L. 1971) 1111000 CURRENT REVENUE ON A CASH BASIS: XXXXX ] XK XX J3.8.9.9.9.9.9.9.¢
Federa!l and State Grants Recelvable 1110200 Current Taxes: XXXXX T XXX X b 9.4.0.9.9.0.9.04
Receivables with Offsetting Reserves: XXXXX 1 5.9.9.0.9.9.9.9.4 {Percentage collected: 2011: 99 84%, 2010 55%; 2310200 15,496 597 34 15,558,5682.40
Taxes Recelvable 1110300 Delinguent Taxes 2310300 5,063.86 17,622 78
Tax Title Liens Receijvable 1110400 18,142.68 Other Revenues and Additions to Income 2310400/ 1,485 63893 1,556,433, 76
Property Acguired by Tax Lien Liguidation 1110500 48 t14.11 Total Funds 2310500 18,738,867.25 19,057,223.46
Other Recelvables 1110600 7,758 02 EXPENDITURES AND TAX REQUIREMENTS: XOKXX || KOO X HOOXEKKHHKK |
Oeferred Charges Required to be Raised in 2012 Budgel 1110700 7.400.00 Municipal Appropriations 2310600 3,013,703.74 3,179,598.64
Deferred Charges Reguired to be Raised in Budgets XXXXX ) 3.9.9.9.9.9.9.¢.4 School Taxes (Including Local and Regional} 2310700 10,806,988.00 10,513,773.00
Subsequent to 2012 1110800 County Taxes (Including Added Amounts) 2310800 3,244,592.7% 3,294,187 .86
Total Assets 1110800 1.812,708.96 Special District Taxes 2310900 1,349,191.G6C 1,298,757.77
LIABILITIES, RESERVES AND SURPLUS Other Expenditures and Deductions from Income 2311000 17,126 81 2253507
*Cash Liabilities 2110100 1,431,629 34 Total Expenditures and Tax Reguirements 2311100 18,431,602 .44 18,306,856.34
Reserve for Recejvables 2110200 74,014 81 Less: Expenhditures to be Raised by Future Taxes 2311200
Surplus 2110300 307,064.81 Total Adjusted Expenditures and Tax Requirements 2311300 18,431,602 44 18,306,856 34
Total Liabihties, Reserves and Surplus 1,812,708.96 Surplus Balance - December 31st. o H2s11400 307,084 81 750,367.12
o Proposed Use of Curerd Fund Surplus in 2012 Budget B
School Tax Levy Unpaid 22201001 5,403,484 24 | surplus Balance December 31 2011 2311500 307,064.81
Less: School tax Deferred 2220200 443151786 Current Surplus Anlicipated in 2012 Budget 2311800 2G9,664.00
Balance included in Above "Cash Liabilities” 2220300 971,9758.38 Surplus Balance Remaining 2311700 7,400 81

(Important: This appendix must be ncluded in advertisement of budgst )

TEAT ST E Y




2012 PLM
CAPITAL BUDGET AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

This sectlon is included with the Annual Bullget pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:30-4. It does not in itself confer any authorization to raise or expend
funds. Rather itis a docurient used as part of the local unit's planning and management program. Specific authorization to expend funds for purposes
described in this section must be granted elsewhere, by a separate bong ordinance, by inclusion of a line iterm in the Capital improvement Section of this
budget, by an ordinance taking the money from the Capital Improvernent Fund, or other lawful means.

CAPITAL BUDGET - A plan for all capitai expenditues for the current fiscat year.
Ifno Capital Budget is included, check the reason why:

D Total capita!l expenditures this year do not exceed $25,000, including appropriations for Capital
improvement Fund, Capital Line ltems and Down Payments on Improvements.

D No bond ordinances are planned this year.

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - A rnulti-year list of planned capital projects, including the current year,
Check appropriate box for number of years covered, including current year:

Dﬂ 3 years. (Population under 10,000)
D § years. (Cver 10,000 and all county governments)
D _—__ vyears. {Exceeding minimurn fime period)

D Check if municipality is under 10,006, has not expended more than $25,000 annualy for capital purposes in
iminediately previous three years, and is not adopting CIP.

c-1

Shem 40



CAPITAL BUDGET {Current Year Actiol} PLM

2012
LOCAL UNIT - TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED
1 z 3 4 .. PLANNED FUNDING SERVICES FOR CTIRRENT YEAR - 2012 &
ESTIMATED AMOUNTS Ba B b ] 4c Set 5e TO BE FUNDED
PROJECT TOTAL RESERVED iN 2002 BUDGET Caplial improve- Capliai i Granls In Aid Deb) N FUTURE
PROJECT TITLE NUMBER COET PRIOR YEARS Appropriailon meny Frindg Surplus and Oliver Furuts Arphorized YEARS
General Capial Fund

Acquisiion of 4W0 Poiice Vehicie 20021 34 989 34,996
Consi./impr. Munic. Bldgs-Firs Ald 8idg, A4 2-2 10,600 Y0000

TOTALS - ALL PROJECTS 33-i8% o A4Ens

Sheet dith T



THREE YEAR CAPITAL BUDGET - 2012 - 2014 PLM

ANTICIPATED PROJECT SCHEDULLE AND FUNDING REGUIREMENTS
LOCAL UNIT - TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED

1 7 3 4 FUNDING AMOUNTS PER BUDGET YEAR o
ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
PROJECT TOTAL COMPLETION Sa &h kc BT Se &1
PROJECT TITLE NUNMBER COST TiME 012 2013 2014 20i8 2018 2017
(General Caplal Fund
Acqlisiion of 4W0 Police Vehicie 2012-1 34,989 < | year 34 599
Consl Aimpr. Monic. Bidgs/First Aid Bidg. 2012-2 19,000 < 1 year 10 000
TOTALS - ALl PROJECTS 33-288 44 500 - 44 599 L ;j N —

C4




THREE YEAR CAPITAL BUDGET -2012- 2014 PLM
SUMMARY OF ANTICIPATED FUNDING SOURCES AND AMOUNTS

LOCAL UNIT - TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED

1 z BUOGET APPROPRIATIONS 4 & § HONLS AND NOTES
3a b Capial Grams.in. 7a i 7h T o
Esifmaied Curreni Year Frinre mplrove- Caglial Ak and Seif
PROJECT TITLE Toial Cosi 2012 Years nenl Frend Surpius Orher Funps General Lirjsaitiating Assessmenr Srihnol
Genaral Capilal Fand o B
Acquishion of 4W0 Police Valicle 34,059 34,859 - .
Cors!Ampr. Muric. Bidgs/Firs! Ald Bidg 19,000 10560 i o

TOTALS - ALL PROJECTS 33-384 44 DOG 445957 |

Uyt




TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED OPEN SPACE, RECREATION, FARMLAND AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION TRUST FUND

PLM

Expended 2011
DEDICATED REVENUES Anticipated Realized in Anticipated Paid or
FROM TRUST FUND FCOA 2012 i 201t Cashin 20t1 APPROPRIATIONS FCOA for 2012 T for 2011 Charged Reserved
Amount lo Be Raised KRKIXXE XX XXXXXXHXK DOCOOOOOX X XXX XXX XX Development of Lands for P35, 5.0.0.41009.9.90.0000 0 808000000000 000ttt dlt ettt e el
by Taxation 54150 210,000,560 214 870,00 214 §70.00 Recreation and Conservation: | | XXX | PO OO0 OO0 K XXX XXX
Salaries and Wages 54-385-1
Interest Income 54113 Cther Expenses 54-385-2 12,571.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
Maintenance of Lands for HOCKXOC ] ORI XEX XX XX XK XXX XXX KX OO KX XXX
Reserve Funds; XXXKXX Recreation and Congervation; LSS SEE 00009900 0.8)900.0 00000 0.8) 0000000000 Rhe et e oo ot
Res. for Open $p. 2457130 4 444 59 444459 Salaries and Wages 54.375-1 55,200.00 67,904.00 67,994 00
2010 Added/Omitted 1,26576 1,265.76 Other Expenses 54-375-2 63,699.77 731581.06 73,583.96
Cance! Purchse Crd. 608,50 608.50 Historic Preservation: SSS00S 100000000 008100000000t BIeetetes et @ e eet s eed
Salaries and Wages 54-176-1
Other Expenses 54-176-2 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Acguisition of Lands for XOKXXKEX | PICOOOOCERX XXM K DO XXX PO XX AX
Totat Trust Flind Revenues || 54-298 23457130 221,188 85 221,188.85 Recreation and Conservation 54-915-2 25,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
Summary of Program Acuisition of Farrnland 34-916-2 L
Year Referendum Passed/Imiplemented: o Date Down Payiments of inprvts. §54-902-2 .
Rate Assessed; 3_‘ A2 Uebt Service: HERKIA IFH R CHEX OO0 DO DO XX HX,
Payment of Bond Principal 54-926-2 IQ,BZ&,%] 16,873.99 ! 16}973,994] b 0.0.0.0.49.0.8.0.0.4
Total Tax Collected to Date: 3 Payment of Bond and FAEXKHNK PO OGO PR XXX PUOOOCOGOOL DO X XK
Total Expended te Date: 5 Capital Notes 54-925-2 40,000.00 40,600.00 40,000.80 F XXX XXXXXXXX
Total Acreage Preserved to Date: o Acres literest on Bonds 54-830-2 3,774 83 3.636.80 3,636.50 | DOCOCIXX XXX
___interest 0y Notes _1/54.935-2 1 2.5.0.0.00.9.9.9.¢ 1
Recreation Land Preserved in 2011; o Acres Reserve for Future Use 54-850-2 .
Farmland Preserved in 201 1: ‘ o Arres Total Triist Fund Approp. 54489 | 23457130 221,188.85 221,188.85




Annual List of Change Orders Approved PLM
Pursuant to N.J.A.C, 5:30-11

Contracting Unit Township of Plumsted Year Ending: Decemiber 31, 2011

The following is a complete list of all change orders which caused the origina! awarded conlract price to he exceeded by more the 20 percent. For regulatory
details please consult N.JAC. 5:30-11.1 et. seq. Please identify 2ach change order by name of lhe project.

1. NONE

For zach change order listed above, submit with introduced budget a copy of the governing body resolution authorizing the change order and an Affidavit of
Pulication for the newspaper notice requirsd by N.J A.C. 530-11 9{di. (Affidavit must inciude a copy of the rewspaper notics 3
If you have nol had a change order exceed the 20 percent threshold for Ihe yaar indicaled above, please check here Wand cerlify below.

h ;I A3 / [ &my_ﬁ o> dened -u,-c. dain)

Date Clark of Ihg Géverning Body






